FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

FRS/PKD/ 684/2025/ RENEWAL

Certified that the BES BHARATHI THIRTHA VIDYALAYAM ENG.MED.HR.SEC.SCHOOL Educational Building at in Survey No.365/2,364/PT in Pirayiri Village, Pirayiri Grama Panchayath Palakkad District, G+2, storied 12.75 metres height owned/occupied by The Secretary BES BHARATHI THIRTHA VIDYALAYAM ENG.MED.HR.SEC.SCHOOL PALAKKAD have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 23.01.2025 in the presence of The Secretary BES BHARATHI THIRTHA VIDYALAYAM ENG.MED.HR.SEC.SCHOOL PALAKKAD and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto class XII. With effect from 23.01.2025 for a period of **One Year** in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

- 1. No.further construction will be allowed the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- The fire fighting system installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the system installed in proper working condition,
- 3. Issued on 23.01.2025 at Fire & Rescue Station, Palakkad by

21.10.00.16.-6.10.00.

Name:HIDESH R

Designation: Station Officer

Dated: 23.01.2025

Name and address of Dept/Office: Fire & Rescue Station, Palakkad.

To.

The Secretary BES BHARATHI THIRTHA VIDYALAYAM ENG.MED.HR.SEC.SCHOOL

ENDORSEMENT

The	No	Objection	certificate	issued	by	Fire	Service	stand	cancelled	an	annulled	due	to
• • • • •					• • • • •				(re	aso	n to be rec	orde	d)



WE SERVE TO SAVE

DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

No: FRS/PKD/684/2025/RENEWAL

Date:23-1-2025

RENEWAL CERTIFICATE

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT	THE SECRETARY, BES BHARATHI THIRTHA VIDYALAYAM ENG.MED.HR.SCHOOL, 3/110, BESBTV,OPP.BLOCK PANCHAYATH OFFICE,KALLEKKAD,PALAKKAD,PALAKKAD-678006					
NAME OF THE BUILDING	THE SECRETARY B.E.S.BHARATHI THIRTHA VIDYALAYAM ENG.MED.HR.SEC.SCHOOL					
ADDRESS OF THE BUILDING	KALLEKKAD PALAKKAD 678006					
OCCUPANCY TYPE	EDUCATIONAL BUILDING					
HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING	12.75 Metre					
NO OF FLOOR	t G+2					
PLINTH AREA	: 1988.78					
FINAL NOC NO. AND DATE OF ISSUE AND ISSUED BY	: C.6859/2019 dated 2020-01-20 Issued by DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER					
SURVEY NO	: 365/2,364/PT					
VILLAGE	; PIRAYIRI					
PANCHAYAT	: PIRAYIRI					
DISTRICT	: PALAKKAD					

- 1. The Board headed by the Station Officer, Fire and Rescue station, PKD has inspected the above said building and recommended to renew the No objection Certificate.
- 2. In the circumstances, this No Objection Certificate is issued under my authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- 3. This certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting system installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems installed in proper working condition. This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year the certificate must be renewed. Non renewal of the certificate within the time limit will result in the loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the Local Self Government/Revenue Department, All Officers of and above the rank of Station Officers of the Fire & Rescue Services Department will have the right to inspect the building on any day/time after serving 7 days notice to ensure that the installed systems are in good working condition.

The above site was inspected by the competent and authorized officials of the Department. It was found that the site is suitable for the intended purpose from the fire point of view.





Certificate issued by HIDESH R Station Officer: PALAKKAD Date of Issue 2025-01-23 12:28:57

* This is a Computer Generated Certificate & signature is not required.